School-Level Cohort Report, Four Year Rate
Class of 2015 (First-time 9th Grade Cohort in 2011-2012)
Generated on Tue Sep 29 10:34:22 EDT 2015

Notes on column headings and data:

< indicates a group below the state definition for personally identifiable results.

Only student subgroups represented in the school are listed.

9/29/15, 1:08 PM

Long-Term Absence represents students who were on long-term medical leave, emergency family leave, and students who were expelled for one-year. These students have not earned a credential and were not enrolled at the time of

this report.

Students with disabilities and students who are limited English proficient who were still enrolled in school were moved into next year's cohort, consistent with the formula approved by the Virginia Board of Education.
Most subgroups are based on students' most recent status.

"Anytime" subgroups include all students identified as part of the subgroup at least once since entering high school.
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Number

0850

0850

0850

0850

0850

0850

0850

0850

0850

0850

0850

0850

School
Type

School

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Armstrong
High

Armstrong
High

Armstrong
High

Armstrong
High

Armstrong
High

Armstrong
High Regular
Public
school -
Regular
Public
school -
Regular

Armstrong scﬁ,\lézlli(i

High Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Armstrong
High

Armstrong
High

Armstrong
High

Armstrong
High

Armstrong Public
High school -

Subgroup Cohort Advanced Standard Modified Special

All Students

Female

Male

Black

Hispanic

White

Students with
Disabilities
Students with
Disabilities
anytime

Economically

Disadvantaged

Economically

Disadvantaged

anytime
Limited
English
Proficient
Limited
English
Proficient

246

123

123

235

73

81

178

232

Studies
Diploma

41

26

15

39

27

35

105

53

52

102

24

26

86

102

Diploma

15

13

15

15

15

13

15

General
Diploma Graduation
Rate

0 72.8
0 70.7
0 74.8
0 73.6
0 <
0 <
0 82.2
0 76.5
0 79.2
0 73.3
0 <
0 <

Virginia GED Certificate
Diploma Standard Diploma Achievement On-Time

of
Completion

Cohort
Completion Completers Enrolled

Rate

73.2

71.5

74.8

74

82.2

76.5

79.8

73.7

180

88

92

174

60

62

142

171

Still

25

16

25

n/a

20

23

n/a

Dropouts Dropout
Rate Term

40

22

35

37

Long-

Absence

16.3 <
14.6 <
17.9 0
14.9 <
< 0

< 0
17.8 0
23.5 0
9 0
15.9 <
< 0

< 0
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Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

0850

0850

0621

0621

0621

0621

0621

0621

0621

0621

0621

0621

0621

0741

0741

0741

0741

Regular anytime
Public
Armst|r_?ng school - Homeless
igh
Regular
Armstrong sciztt))llltf Homeless
High Regular anytime
Franklin  Public
Military school - All Students
Academy Regular
Franklin ~ Public
Military school - Female

Academy Regular

Franklin  Public

Military school - Male
Academy Regular

Franklin  Public

Military school - Black
Academy Regular

Franklin  Public

Military school -
Academy Regular

Franklin  Public

Military school - White
Academy Regular

Franklin  Public

Military school -
Academy Regular

Franklin  Public Students with

Hispanic

Students with
Disabilities

Military school - Disabilities
Academy Regular anytime
Franklin  Public Economically

Military school -
Academy Regular
Franklin  Public Economically
Military school - Disadvantaged
Academy Regular anytime
Franklin  Public
Military school -
Academy Regular
Public
school -
Regular
Public
school -
Regular
Public
school - Male
Regular
Public
school - Black
Regular

Public

Disadvantaged

Homeless
anytime

George
Wythe High All Students
George
Wythe High Female
George
Wythe High

George
Wythe High

14

43

35

14

21

31

21

29

243

123

120

214

12

28

15

13

19

18

23

17

20

15

21

154

88

66

145

13

13

64.3

69.8

100

100

100

100

100

100

84.4

91.1

77.5

86.9

64.3

721

100

100

100

100

100

100

85.2

91.9

78.3

87.4

31

35

21

31

21

29

207

113

94

187

n/a

11

24
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14.3

14

9.9

5.7

14.2

7.9
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Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

0741

0741

0741

0741

0741

0741

0741

0741

0741

0741

1510

1510

1510

1510

1510

1510

1510

1510

George school -
Wythe High Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public

George
Wythe High

George
Wythe High

George
Wythe High

George
Wythe High

George
Wythe High

George
Wythe High

George
Wythe High

George
Wythe High

George
Wythe High

Huguenot
High

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Public
school -
Regular

Huguenot
High

Huguenot
High

Huguenot
High

Huguenot
High

Hispanic

White

Asian

American
Indian

Students with
Disabilities
Students with
Disabilities
anytime

Economically
Disadvantaged

Economically
Disadvantaged
anytime

Homeless

Homeless
anytime

All Students

Female

Male

Black

Hispanic

White

Asian

Native
Hawaiian

17

10

62

73

167

218

19

40

307

153

154

232

53

16

13

19

87

51

36

58

16

10

35

41

115

144

12

25

148

73

75

115

27

24

23

13

13

1

471

90

93.5

87.7

86.8

84.4

89.5

82.5

87.3

88.9

85.7

87.9

83

87.5

52.9

90

93.5

87.7

87.4

84.9

89.5

82.5

87.3

88.9

85.7

87.9

83

87.5

58

64

146

185

33

268

136

132

204

44

n/a

10

10

10

22

27
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41.2 0
0 0

< 0

< 0
6.5 0
12.3 0
8.4 <
10.1 <
5.3 0
125 <
8.8 <
6.5 <
1 0
7.3 <
15.1 <
125 0
< 0

< 0
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Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond

1510

1510

1510

1510

1510

1510

1510

1510

0730

0730

0730

0730

0730

0730

0730

0730

0730

0730

Huguenot Public Students with

High school - Disabilities
Regular
Public  Students with
H“g“ﬁ%"; school - Disabilities
Regular anytime
Huguenot sc?cjjkc’)lll? Economically
High Disadvantaged
Regular
Public  Economically
Hugug%o; school - Disadvantaged
Regular anytime
Public Limited
Hugu:_al?or': school - English
9 Regular Proficient
) Limited
Huguenot Public English
High SN0l - Proficient
9 Regular oticie
anytime
Public
Huguﬁpot school - Homeless
igh
Regular
Huguenot sciztt’)lli(f Homeless
High Regular anytime
John  Public
Marshall school - All Students
High Regular
John  Public
Marshall school - Female
High Regular
John  Public
Marshall school - Male
High Regular
John  Public
Marshall school - Black
High Regular
John  Public
Marshall school - Hispanic
High Regular
John  Public
Marshall school - White
High Regular
John  Public :
Students with
Marshall school - o
High Regular Disabilities
John Public Students with
Marshall school - Disabilities
High Regular anytime
John  Public ’
Economically
Marshall school - .
High Regular Disadvantaged

John Public Economically
Marshall school - Disadvantaged

65

71

171

263

41

43

21

52

188

90

98

177

63

66

128

171

36

56

10

34

23

26

20

24

19

22

86

140

27

28

26

84

39

45

82

16

17

64

80

24

24

22

21

21

21

21

18

13

17

18

18

13

18

83.1

81.7

86

86.3

82.9

81.4

85.7

84.6

83.5

83.3

83.7

82.5

87.3

84.8

86.7

82.5

83.1

81.7

86

86.3

82.9

81.4

85.7

84.6

84

84.4

83.7

83.1

88.9

86.4

86.7

83

54

58

147

227

34

35

44

158

76

82

147

56

57

111

142

n/a

10

n/a

12

12

n/a

12

24

9/29/15, 1:08 PM

16.9 0
18.3 0
8.8 <
9.1 <
14.6 <
16.3 <
14.3 0
11.5 0
9.6 0
8.9 0
10.2 0
10.2 0
< 0

< 0
1141 0
13.6 0
7 0
9.9 0
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City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

0730

0730

0090

0090

0090

0090

0090

0090

0090

0090

0090

0090

0090

3200

3200

High Regular

John  Public
Marshall school -
High Regular

John Public
Marshall school -
High Regular

Public
Open High school -
Regular

Public
Open High school -
Regular

Public
Open High school -
Regular

Public
Open High school -
Regular

Public
Open High school -
Regular

Public
Open High school -
Regular

Public
Open High school -
Regular

Public
Open High school -
Regular

Public
Open High school -
Regular

Public
Open High school -
Regular

Public
Open High school -
Regular

Richmond
Career
Education  Public
and school -
Employment Charter
(Charter
School)

Richmond
Career
Education  Public
and school -
Employment Charter
(Charter
School)

anytime

Homeless

Homeless
anytime

All Students

Female

Male

Black

Hispanic

White

Native
Hawaiian

Students with
Disabilities
anytime

Economically

Disadvantaged

Economically

Disadvantaged

anytime

Homeless
anytime

All Students

Male

15

42

48

28

20

20

26

13

16

42

26

16

15

25

10

13

18

93.3

85.7

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

93.3

85.7

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

36

48

28

20

20

26
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6.7

Page 5 of 8



123

123

123

123

123

123

123

123

123

123

123

123

file:///Users/murden/Desktop/cohort_school_rate_4_results_2015-2.html

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

3200

3200

3200

3200

3200

0452

0452

0452

0452

0452

0452

0452

Richmond
Career

Education Public
and school -

Employment Charter

(Charter
School)

Richmond

Career
Education Public
and school -

Employment Charter

(Charter
School)

Richmond

Career
Education Public
and school -

Employment Charter

(Charter
School)

Richmond

Career
Education Public
and school -

Employment Charter

(Charter
School)

Richmond

Career
Education Public
and school -

Employment Charter

(Charter
School)

Richmond  Public
Community school -
High Regular
Richmond  Public
Community school -
High Regular
Richmond  Public
Community school -
High Regular
Richmond  Public
Community school -
High Regular
Richmond  Public
Community school -
High Regular
Richmond  Public
Community school -
High Regular
Richmond  Public
Community school -
High Regular

Black

Students with
Disabilities

Students with
Disabilities
anytime

Economically
Disadvantaged

Economically
Disadvantaged
anytime

All Students

Female

Male

Black

White

Asian

Students with

Disabilities
anytime

34

20

14

29

33

19

14

29

97.1

95

100

100

97.1

95

100

100

33

29

n/a
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2.9
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Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

Richmond
City

0452

0452

0020

0020

0020

0020

0020

0020

0020

0020

0020

0020

0020

0020

0020

0020

0020

Richmond  Public
Community school -
High Regular

Richmond  Public
Community school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public
Jefferson school -
High Regular

Thomas Public

Economically
Disadvantaged

Economically
Disadvantaged
anytime

All Students

Female

Male

Black

Hispanic

White

Asian

American
Indian

Students with
Disabilities

Students with
Disabilities
anytime

Economically
Disadvantaged

Economically
Disadvantaged
anytime
Limited
English
Proficient
Limited
English
Proficient
anytime

Homeless

10

16

252

141

111

190

12

42

37

39

124

173

10

16

107

76

31

74

25

40

59

99

52

47

82

1

13

14

52

75

100

100

90.9

93.6

87.4

91.6

91.7

90.5

97.3

97.4

89.5

90.2

100

100

92.1

93.6

90.1

92.1

100

90.5

97.3

97.4

90.3

91.3

232

132

100

175

38

36

38

112

158

10

n/a

n/a
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0 0
0 0
4 0
2.8 0
5.4 0
3.2 0
0 0
71 0
< 0
< 0
2.7 0
2.6 0
4 0
4 0
< 0
< 0
< 0
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