School-Level Cohort Report, Four Year Rate

Class of 2015 (First-time 9th Grade Cohort in 2011-2012)

Generated on Tue Sep 29 10:34:22 EDT 2015

Notes on column headings and data:

< indicates a group below the state definition for personally identifiable results.

Only student subgroups represented in the school are listed.

Long-Term Absence represents students who were on long-term medical leave, emergency family leave, and students who were expelled for one-year. These students have not earned a credential and were not enrolled at the time of this report.

Students with disabilities and students who are limited English proficient who were still enrolled in school were moved into next year's cohort, consistent with the formula approved by the Virginia Board of Education.

Most subgroups are based on students' most recent status.

"Anytime" subgroups include all students identified as part of the subgroup at least once since entering high school.

Division Number	Division	School Number	School	School Type	Subgroup	Cohort	Advanced Studies Diploma				General Achievement Diploma		GED	Certificate of Completion	Cohort Completion (Rate	Total Completers		Dropouts	Dropout Rate	Long- Term Absence
123	Richmond City		Armstrong High	Public school - Regular	All Students	246	41	105	18	15	0	72.8	<	0	73.2	180	25	40	16.3	<
123	Richmond City		Armstrong High	Public school - Regular	Female	123	26	53	<	<	0	70.7	<	0	71.5	88	16	18	14.6	<
123	Richmond City		Armstrong High	Regular	Male	123	15	52	12	13	0	74.8	0	0	74.8	92	<	22	17.9	0
123	Richmond City		Armstrong High	Regular	Black	235	39	102	17	15	0	73.6	<	0	74	174	25	35	14.9	<
123	Richmond City		Armstrong High	Regular	Hispanic	<	0	<	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	<	<	0
123	Richmond City			Regular	White	<	<	<	<	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	<	<	0
123	Richmond City		Armstrong High	Regular	Students with Disabilities	73	<	24	18	15	0	82.2	0	0	82.2	60	n/a	13	17.8	0
123	Richmond City	0850		Regular	Students with Disabilities anytime	81	<	26	18	15	0	76.5	0	0	76.5	62	0	19	23.5	0
123	Richmond City	0850	Armstrong High	Public school - Regular	Economically Disadvantaged	178	27	86	15	13	0	79.2	<	0	79.8	142	20	16	9	0
123	Richmond City		Armstrong High	oobool l	Economically Disadvantaged anytime	232	35	102	18	15	0	73.3	<	0	73.7	171	23	37	15.9	<
123	Richmond City		Armstrong High		Limited English Proficient	<	<	0	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	n/a	0	<	0
123	Richmond City		Armstrong High	Public school -	Limited English Proficient	<	<	0	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0

			Regular	anytime															
123	Richmond City	0850	Armstrong Public School - Regular	Homeless	14	0	<	<	<	0	64.3	0	0	64.3	<	<	<	14.3	0
123	Richmond City	0850	Armstrong Public School - High Regular	Homeless	43	<	18	<	<	0	69.8	<	0	72.1	31	<	<	14	0
123	Richmond City	0621	Franklin Public Military school - Academy Regular	All Students	35	12	23	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	35	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0621	Franklin Public Military school - Academy Regular	Female	14	<	<	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	14	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0621	Franklin Public Military school - Academy Regular	Male	21	<	17	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	21	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0621	Franklin Public Military school - Academy Regular	Black	31	11	20	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	31	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0621	Franklin Public Military school - Academy Regular	Hispanic	<	<	<	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	0621	Franklin Public Military school - Academy Regular	White	<	0	<	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	0621	Franklin Public Military school - Academy Regular	Students with Disabilities	<	<	<	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	n/a	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	0621	Franklin Public Military school - Academy Regular	Students with Disabilities anytime	<	<	<	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	0621	Franklin Public Military school - Academy Regular	Economically Disadvantaged	21	<	15	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	21	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0621	Franklin Public Military school - Academy Regular		29	<	21	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	29	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0621	Franklin Public Military school - Academy Regular	Homeless anytime	<	0	<	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	0741	George Public Wythe High school - Regular	All Students	243	28	154	10	13	0	84.4	<	0	85.2	207	11	24	9.9	<
123	Richmond City	0741	George Public Wythe High school - Regular	Female	123	15	88	<	<	0	91.1	<	0	91.9	113	<	<	5.7	0
123	Richmond City	0741	George Public Wythe High school - Regular	Male	120	13	66	<	<	0	77.5	<	0	78.3	94	<	17	14.2	<
123	Richmond City	0741	George Public Wythe High school - Regular	Black	214	19	145	<	13	0	86.9	<	0	87.4	187	<	17	7.9	<
			Public																

123	Richmond City	0741	George school - Wythe High Regular		17	<	<	<	0	0	47.1	<	0	52.9	<	<	<	41.2	0
123	Richmond City	0741	George Public Wythe High Regular	White	10	<	<	0	0	0	90	0	0	90	<	<	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0741	George Public school - Regular	Asian	<	<	0	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	0741	George Wythe High School - Regular	American	<	0	<	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	0741	George Wythe High Regular	Dischilities	62	0	35	10	13	0	93.5	0	0	93.5	58	n/a	<	6.5	0
123	Richmond City	0741	George Wythe High Regular	Disabilities	73	0	41	10	13	0	87.7	0	0	87.7	64	0	<	12.3	0
123	Richmond City	0741	George Wythe High Regular	Economically Disadvantaged	167	13	115	<	<	0	86.8	<	0	87.4	146	<	14	8.4	<
123	Richmond City	0741	George Wythe High Regular	Economically Disadvantaged anytime	218	19	144	10	11	0	84.4	<	0	84.9	185	10	22	10.1	<
123	Richmond City	0741	George Wythe High Regular	Homeless	19	<	12	<	<	0	89.5	0	0	89.5	17	<	<	5.3	0
123	Richmond City	0741	George Wythe High Regular	nomeless	40	<	25	<	<	0	82.5	0	0	82.5	33	<	<	12.5	<
123	Richmond City	1510	Huguenot Public school - High Regular	All Students	307	87	148	24	<	0	87.3	0	0	87.3	268	10	27	8.8	<
123	Richmond City	1510	Huguenot Public school - High Regular	Female	153	51	73	<	<	0	88.9	0	0	88.9	136	<	<	6.5	<
123	Richmond City	1510	Huguenot Public school - High Regular	Male	154	36	75	15	<	0	85.7	0	0	85.7	132	<	17	11	0
123	Richmond City	1510	Huguenot Public school - High Regular	Black	232	58	115	23	<	0	87.9	0	0	87.9	204	10	17	7.3	<
123	Richmond City	1510	Huguenot Public school - High Regular	Hispanic	53	16	27	0	<	0	83	0	0	83	44	0	<	15.1	<
123	Richmond City	1510	Huguenot Public school - High Regular	White	16	10	<	<	0	0	87.5	0	0	87.5	14	0	<	12.5	0
123	Richmond City	1510	Huguenot Public school - High Regular	Asian	<	<	<	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	1510	Huguenot Public School - High Regular	Native	<	0	<	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0

123	Richmond City	1510	Huguenot Public High school - Regular	Students with Disabilities	65	<	19	24	<	0	83.1	0	0	83.1	54	n/a	<	16.9	0
123	Richmond City	1510		Students with Disabilities anytime	71	<	22	24	<	0	81.7	0	0	81.7	58	0	13	18.3	0
123	Richmond City	1510		Economically Disadvantaged	171	36	86	18	<	0	86	0	0	86	147	<	15	8.8	<
123	Richmond City	1510		Economically Disadvantaged anytime	263	56	140	22	<	0	86.3	0	0	86.3	227	10	24	9.1	<
123	Richmond City	1510	Huguenot Public school - High Regular	Limited English Proficient	41	<	27	0	<	0	82.9	0	0	82.9	34	n/a	<	14.6	<
123	Richmond City	1510	Huguenot Public school - High Regular	Limited English Proficient anytime	43	<	28	0	<	0	81.4	0	0	81.4	35	0	<	16.3	<
123	Richmond City	1510	Huguenot Public school - High Regular	Homeless	21	<	<	<	<	0	85.7	0	0	85.7	18	0	<	14.3	0
123	Richmond City	1510	Huguenot Public school - High Regular	Homeless anytime	52	10	26	<	<	0	84.6	0	0	84.6	44	<	<	11.5	0
123	Richmond City	0730	John Public Marshall school - High Regular	All Students	188	34	84	21	18	0	83.5	<	0	84	158	12	18	9.6	0
123	Richmond City	0730	John Public Marshall school - High Regular	Female	90	23	39	<	<	0	83.3	<	0	84.4	76	<	<	8.9	0
123	Richmond City	0730	John Public Marshall school - High Regular	Male	98	11	45	13	13	0	83.7	0	0	83.7	82	<	10	10.2	0
123	Richmond City	0730	John Public Marshall school - High Regular	Black	177	26	82	21	17	0	82.5	<	0	83.1	147	12	18	10.2	0
123	Richmond City	0730	John Public Marshall school - High Regular	Hispanic	<	0	<	0	<	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	0730	John Public Marshall school - High Regular	White	<	<	<	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	0730	John Public Marshall school - High Regular	Students with Disabilities	63	0	16	21	18	0	87.3	<	0	88.9	56	n/a	<	11.1	0
123	Richmond City	0730	John Public Marshall school - High Regular	Students with Disabilities anytime	66	0	17	21	18	0	84.8	<	0	86.4	57	0	<	13.6	0
123	Richmond City	0730		Economically Disadvantaged	128	20	64	14	13	0	86.7	0	0	86.7	111	<	<	7	0
123	Richmond	0730	John Public Marshall school - D	Economically Disadvantaged	171	24	80	19	18	0	82.5	<	0	83	142	12	17	9.9	0

	City		High Regular	anytime															
123	Richmond City	0730	John Public Marshall school - High Regular	Homeless	15	<	<	<	<	0	93.3	0	0	93.3	14	0	<	6.7	0
123	Richmond City	0730	John Public Marshall school - High Regular	Homeless anytime	42	<	18	10	<	0	85.7	0	0	85.7	36	<	<	11.9	0
123	Richmond City	0090	Public Open High school - Regular	All Students	48	42	<	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	48	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0090	Public Open High school - Regular	Female	28	26	<	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	28	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0090	Public Open High school - Regular	Male	20	16	<	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	20	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0090	Public Open High school - Regular	Black	20	15	<	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	20	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0090	Public Open High school - Regular	Hispanic	<	<	0	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	0090	Public Open High school - Regular	White	26	25	<	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	26	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0090	Public Open High school - Regular	Native Hawaiian	<	<	0	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	0090	Public Open High school - Regular	Students with Disabilities anytime	<	<	0	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	0090	Hegular	Economically Disadvantaged	13	10	<	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	13	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0090	Public Open High school - I Regular	Economically Disadvantaged anytime	16	13	<	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	16	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City		Public Open High school - Regular	Homeless anytime	<	<	0	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	3200	Richmond Career Education Public and school - mployment Charter (Charter School)	All Students	<	0	0	0	<	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	3200	Richmond Career Education Public and school - mployment Charter (Charter School)	Male	<	0	0	0	<	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0

123	Richmond City	Richmond Career Education 3200 Employment (Charter School)	Black	<	0	0	0	<	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	Richmond Career Education Public 3200 and school - Employment Charter (Charter School)	Students with Disabilities	<	0	0	0	<	0	<	0	0	<	<	n/a	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	Richmond Career Education Public 3200 and school - Employment Charter (Charter School)	Students with Disabilities anytime	<	0	0	0	<	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	Richmond Career Education Public 3200 and school - Employment Charter (Charter School)	Economically Disadvantaged	<	0	0	0	<	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	Richmond Career Education Public 3200 and school - E Employment Charter (Charter School)		<	0	0	0	<	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	Richmond Public 0452 Community school - High Regular	All Students	34	33	0	0	0	0	97.1	0	0	97.1	33	0	<	2.9	0
123	Richmond City	Richmond Public 0452 Community school - High Regular	Female	20	19	0	0	0	0	95	0	0	95	19	0	<	5	0
123	Richmond City	Richmond Public 0452 Community school - High Regular	Male	14	14	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	14	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	Richmond Public 0452 Community school - High Regular	Black	29	29	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	29	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	Richmond Public 0452 Community school - High Regular	White	<	<	0	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	Richmond Public 0452 Community school - High Regular	Asian	<	0	0	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0
123	Richmond City	Richmond Public 0452 Community school - High Regular	Students with Disabilities anytime	<	<	0	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0

			Richmond Public																
123	Richmond City	0452	Community school -	Economically Disadvantaged	10	10	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	10	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0452	Richmond Public Community school - High Regular		16	16	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	16	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular	All Students	252	107	99	16	<	0	90.9	<	0	92.1	232	10	10	4	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular	Female	141	76	52	<	<	0	93.6	0	0	93.6	132	<	<	2.8	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular	Male	111	31	47	14	<	0	87.4	<	0	90.1	100	<	<	5.4	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular	Black	190	74	82	13	<	0	91.6	<	0	92.1	175	<	<	3.2	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular	Hispanic	12	<	<	<	<	0	91.7	<	0	100	12	0	0	0	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular	White	42	25	11	<	<	0	90.5	0	0	90.5	38	<	<	7.1	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular	Asian	<	<	<	<	0	0	<	<	0	<	<	0	<	<	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular	American Indian	<	0	<	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular	Students with Disabilities	37	0	13	16	<	0	97.3	0	0	97.3	36	n/a	<	2.7	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular	Students with Disabilities anytime	39	<	14	16	<	0	97.4	0	0	97.4	38	0	<	2.6	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular	Economically Disadvantaged	124	40	52	14	<	0	89.5	<	0	90.3	112	<	<	4	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular		173	59	75	16	<	0	90.2	<	0	91.3	158	<	<	4	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular	Limited English Proficient	<	0	<	<	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	n/a	<	<	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular	Limited English Proficient anytime	<	0	<	<	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	<	<	0
123	Richmond City	0020	Thomas Public Jefferson school - High Regular	Homeless	<	<	<	0	0	0	<	0	0	<	<	0	0	<	0

Thomas Public

0

123 0020 Jefferson school -13 0 0 **92.3** 0 0 92.3 12 0 0 Richmond Homeless High Regular anytime City